

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 16-5356, Version: 1

An Emergency Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, amending Article V, to add Section 105-250 to the City of Coral Gables Code to allow for the City to take remedial measures to address pools and other openings with stagnant water that cause a public safety concern; providing for remedial measures and cost assessment; providing for a repealer provision; severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]